

Spl 1 of 2019.

Order No. 14 dated 22.08.25.

Total accused persons= 2.

The accused persons namely Sadal Khan and Alamgir Islam are on C.B.

They are present and file hazira.

Ld. P. P. in charge is present.

But, C. D. is not available. Call for C. D. Notify accordingly.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 05.02.26 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. WB 01303.